

City of Chicago



O2023-39

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 1/18/2023

Sponsor(s): Dowell (3)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Exemption from alley access requirement to parking lot or

garage for Amber Motel INN/Fantasy Motel INN - if capacity

exceeds six spaces

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

Committee on Transportation and the Public Way
City Council Meeting January 18, 2023
Alderman Pat Dowell, 3rd Ward
Alley Access Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 10-20-430 and 10-20-435 of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago, the Commissioner of the Department of Transportation is hereby authorized and exempt Amber Motel INN/Fantasy Motel INN, of 3901 S Michigan Ave, Chicago, IL 60653, from the provisions to prohibit alley ingress and egress to parking facilities for 3901 S Michigan Ave, Chicago, IL 60653, to allow the access to said to said parking facilities which are in excess of 6 spaces.

SECTION 2. This ordnance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

Pat Dowell

Alderman, 3rd Ward